- We propose to the Meeting to Approve the determination of the use of the Company's net profit 

for the financial year 2023 as follows: 
- To set aside the amount of IDR 2.000.000.000, (two billion rupiah) as the Company's reserve 

fund. 
- Amount IDR 331,291,088,862 (three hundred thirty one billion two hundred ninety one million 

eighty eight thousand eight hundred sixty two rupiah) or the entire net profit of the Company 
for the financial year 2023 attributable to the shareholders of the Company after deducting the 
reserve fund, to be distributed as cash dividends to the shareholders of the Company and to 

take IDR 168,708,911,138 (one hundred sixty-eight billion seven hundred eight million nine 
hundred eleven thousand one hundred thirty-eight rupiah) from the accumulated balance of 
retained earnings that has not been determined to be used for distribution as dividends received 
by the shareholders of the Company. Thus the amount of dividends received by shareholders is 
IDR 87.67 (eighty seven point sixty seven rupiah) per share.